

## Mayor Christopher J. Clark

CITY OF HARVEY COUNCIL MEETING Monday, November 13, 2023 – Time 7:00 P.M.

## **AGENDA**

1. Call Meeting to Order	
2. Roll call of Council Members	
3. Invocation and	Pledge of Allegiance
4. Swearing-In Ce	remony – Harvey Police Department
5. Approval of Minutes October 23, 2023	
6. Bills for Payment September 4, 2023	
7. Bills for Payment September 20, 2023	
8. Bills for Payment November 13, 2023	
9. Ordinance and Resolutions for the City of Harvey	
A. Old Business – None	
B. New Business	
1)	Ordinance # An ordinance authorizing the sale of surplus personal owned property by the City of Harvey.
2)	Resolution # A resolution authorizing an intergovernmental agreement participation in the mutual aid box alarm system (MABAS MASTER AGREEMENT 2022).
3)	Resolution # A resolution authorizing an intergovernmental agreement between the City of Harvey and Cook County for the 2023 Invest in Cook project.
4)	Resolution # A resolution authorizing an intergovernmental agreement between the city of Harvey and Cook County for the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA).

- 5) Resolution #\_\_\_\_\_ A resolution authorizing an intergovernmental agreement between the city of Harvey and TK Construction, Inc.
- 6) Motion to approve and ratify settlement agreement (Nesbitt vs City of Harvey).
- 7) Motion to approve and ratify settlement agreement (Dumas vs City of Harvey).
- 8) Motion to approve and ratify settlement agreement (Edward Farmer vs City of Harvey).
- 10. Public Comment
- 11. Adjournment